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first_name last_name position organisation country email

Ekatarina Markova Research fellow

Institute for the Study of the Societies and 

Knowledge, Bulgarian Academy of 

Sciences Bulgaria ekaterina.markova@gmail.com

Jelena Predojevic- Despic Researcher

Institute of Social Sciences – 

Demographic Research Center Serbia jpredojevic-despic@idn.org.rs

Slavko Kapuran

Assistant Director for European 

Integration and international 

Cooperation Department Statistical Office of the Republic of Serbia Serbia

slavko.kapuran@stat.gov.rs; 

jelena.budimir@stat.gov.rs

Fatmir Memaj Deputy Dean

Faculty of Economy, University of Tirana, 

Albania Albania

fmema@yahoo.com; 

fatmir.memaj@unitir.edu.al

Jelena Budimir

Head of Unit for projects 

management Statistical Office of the Republic of Serbia Serbia jelena.budimir@stat.gov.rs

Novak Gajić 

Local and Regional Development 

Adviser

Standing Conference of Towns and 

Municipalities – The Union of Towns and 

Municipalities of Serbia Serbia novak.gajic@skgo.org

Tanja Dedovic

Liaison and Special programme 

Coordinator

International Organization for Migration 

(IOM) Austria tdedovic@iom.int

Ljiljana Pejin Stokic Senior researcher Economics Institute, Belgrade Serbia ljpejin@ecinst.org.rs

Marija Babovic Associate Professor, President

Faculty of Philosophy, SeConS – 

Development Initiative Group Serbia marija.babovic@sbb.rs

Mina Petrovic Associate Professor Faculty of Philosophy Serbia mipetrov@sbb.rs

Mirjana Bobic Associate Professor Faculty of Philosophy Serbia matildab@eunet.rs

Vera Veljanoviski Advisor Serbian Chamber of Commerce Serbia vera.veljanovski@pks.rs

Tanja Pavlov Programme Director Group 484 Serbia tp@grupa484.org.rs

Srdjan Beljan 

Head of Department for 

International and Interregional 

Development, Education and 

Mentoring

National Agency for Regional 

Development Serbia srdjan.beljan@narr.gov.rs

Jovana Gušić 

Local Migration Management 

Expert International Organization for Migration Serbia jgusic@iom.int

Jelena Maric Adviser

Commissariat for Refugees of the 

Republic of Serbia Serbia jelena.maric@kirs.gov.rs 

Yulian Tsolov Migration Management Consultant

International Organization for 

Migration/seconded to the Commissariat 

for Refugees (Capacity Building Project) Serbia julian.tsolov@kirs.gov.rs
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Mirjana Popovic 

Self-supporting Adviser, 

Department of Demography, Head 

of Unit on Vital statistics and 

migrations Statistical Office of the Republic of Serbia Serbia mirjana.popovic@stat.gov.rs

Sonja Manojlovic 

Independent Advisor for 

International and Interregional 

Cooperation

National Agency for Regional 

Development Serbia sonja.manojlovic@narr.gov.rs

Stela Petrovic Advisor

Ministry of economy and regional 

development Serbia stela.petrovic@merr.gov.rs

Angelina Mazzocchetti statistician and demographer Emilia-Romagna Region Italy

amazzocchetti@regione.emilia-

romagna.it

Tommaso De Cataldo International Migration Expert IOM Serbia tcataldo@iom.int

Igor     Srbljanovic 

 Head of Section/Coordinator for 

IPA projects     Ministry of Interior    Serbia  igor.srbljanovic@mup.gov.rs    

Mirjana     Arsic  Coordinator for IPA projects     Ministry of Interior    Serbia  mirjana.arsic@mup.gov.rs    

Soraya  Ceschin Project coordinator AIDE NGO Serbia Aide.org@gmail.com

Vladimir Stanojevic Senior advisor AIDE NGO Serbia Aide.org@gmail.com

Ognjen Miric Miric

SEIO,  Deputy Director, 

Coordinator for EU funds

EU Integration Office, Government of the 

Republic of Serbia Serbia omiric@seio.gov.rs

Sanda Simic

SEIO, Department for Cross-border 

and Transnational Cooperation 

Programmes, Assistant Director

EU Integration Office, Government of the 

Republic of Serbia Serbia ssimic@seio.gov.rs

Natalija Matunovic

National Contact Point for the SEE 

Programme

EU Integration Office, Government of the 

Republic of Serbia Serbia nmatunovic@seio.gov.rs

Kristina Askovic

National Contact Point for the SEE 

Programme

EU Integration Office, Government of the 

Republic of Serbia Serbia kaskovic@seio.gov.rs

Irena Komazec

National Contact Point for the SEE 

Programme

EU Integration Office, Government of the 

Republic of Serbia Serbia ikomazec@seio.gov.rs

Luca Manunta

Programme Manager, CBC 

program

Delegation of the European Union to the 

Republic of Serbia Serbia luca.manunta@ec.europa.eu

Irene Plet Officer

Friuli Venezia Giulia Autonomous Region 

– Statistical Office Italy irene.plet@regione.fvg.it 


